Duke Power Company Catawba Nuclear Station 4800 Concord Road York, SC 29745



DUKE POWER

July 7, 1997

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn.: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Re: Catawba Nuclear Station Docket Nos. 50-413 and 50-414 Emergency Plan Implementing Procedures

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed for NRC Staff use and review the following Emergency Plan Implementing Procedure:

RP/0/A/5000/07, Natural Disaster and Earthquake (6/10/97)

This revision is being submitted in accordance with 10CFR5054(q) and does not decrease the effectiveness of the Emergency Plan Implementing Procedures or the Emergency Plan.

By copy of this letter, two copies of the above documents are being provided to the NRC, Region II.

Very truly yours,

lus R. Peterson Vice President

Attachment

11



9707150094 970707 PDR ADOCK 05000413 F PDR

 U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission July 7, 1997 Page Two

xc: (w/enclosure)

Mr. L. A. Reyes, Regional Administrator U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region II 61 Forsyth Street, S. W. Suite 23T85 Atlanta, GA 30303

(w/o enclosure)

NRC Resident Inspector Catawba Nuclear Station

Saluda River Electric Corporation P. O. Box 929 Laurens, SC 29630

North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1 P. O. Box 29513 Raleigh, NC 27626-0513

NC Electric Membership Corporation 3333 North Blvd. P. O. Box 27306 Raleigh, NC 27611

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency 121 Village Drive Greer, SC 29651

S. R. Christopher, CN04EP M. S. Kitlan, CN01RC Electronic Licensing Library, EC050 CN-750.25